## Student Council Scholarship Application 2023/2024

## Mission of Mt. Blue High School Student Council

The Student Council was established to organize and address the needs and desires of the students, to plan and promote programs and activities, and to improve the atmosphere of Mt. Blue High School

The Student Council will be awarding two \$500.00 scholarships

One to a current college-bound senior student council member

One to a college-bound senior that is not a student council member

## **Respond to the following prompt:**

How have your actions throughout your high school career aligned with the mission of the MBHS Student Council

Name:	 	 
College Attending:	 	 
Major:	 	 

Essay should be one typed, 12-point, double-spaced page.

Return completed essay to Guidance by 2:00 pm on Friday, **April 25th** Awards will be announced at the Senior Assembly at the end of the school year.